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INVESTORS' flDC NBS OF §ZCURITY ?RICES 
(1921oo) 

The Investors' index for 112 corrrnon stocks for the week ending June 3.3, 1935, was 91.9 as compared. with 98.0 for the previous week and with 90.5 for the corrospodtng 
week of 193 4 . Industrials and Utilities were slightly higher thai in the preceding week 
and companies abroad showed a decline, viz., from 1214.1 to 127.3, due chiefly to the 
influence of International Petroleum and Brazilian. The index for compaalcs abroad was 
100.6 for the seine week last year. For the week ending May 23, 1935, the 4i.istr4 
index reached the highest point since 1929 at 150. 14. Between May 23rd. and. Jmo 6th, the 
index declined to 1147.1 but for thj week (June 13) stood. at 1147,3 registering a gst 
of 0.2 points. This compared. with 127.6 for week of Juno 114th, 1934. T'ety  utilisjol  were Nt

-h,
1 for the week of June 13th as courpe.z'ed. with 1414.2 for last week an4 	for 

June 	1934. 

Dominion bond yields moved irregularly higher for the week ending Jms 114 0  
causing a weekly yield index to mount from 72.3 to 73.5. This was the highas .ve% 
reached by the index since the middle of last February. Its lowest 1e'a], saoi ths 
Was 69.2 for the week ending May 11. There has been a gradual ad.vance'o 	wsef 
May 11th to the present time, 

Prices 
1935 1935 19314 

June 13 June 6 June 	111' 
$ $ 

129.0 1214.7 118.2 
9.3 9.6 9.5 

16.14 16.1 114.5 
16.9 16.7 17.3 
211.2 23.3 19.0 
19.7 19.0 20.6 
10.5 10.5 15.14 

169.2 170.6 152.8 
188.14 188.5 1814.8 
29.7 27.9 33.1 
9.0 9.1 29.8 

24.14 25.5 21.14 
13.1 13.1 10.5 
28. 14 28.2 26.2 
18.7 18.5 16.5 

28.8 28.1 36.5 
23.0 21.3 16.0 
36.2 314.6 25.2 
86.6 85.4 69.9 
16.5 16.o 21.9 
12.3 lOel 114.2 

146.7 36.3 
14.9 )4. 

23.9 214,1 38. 14 
30.0 31.14 37.6 

Salle 

no 13 .im._&, ffiL 
1,067 7147 1,3.26 
5,156 6,938 7,0014 
14,675 5,560 022 
1,112 780 420 
1,620 2,59 30 
2,106 100 217 
14,055 5,6814 
3,820 2066 1 1,070 

255 1].]. 3.314 
1,71414 1,300 665 
3 0 225 1,750 613 
5,138 2,101 6,573. 
2 0 271 2,197 9140 

11,675 114,1471 23,3.714 
2,5143 2,300 16077 
8,774 3,070 14,971 
2,355 2,3.05 3.00 
3,106 960 3,239 

335 60 70 
1,753 1,507 3.577 
3,112 1,050 18 
1,815 2,327 830 
5,013 2,115 1,3714 
1,9146 1 ,933 11,922 
1,502 3,252 1,615 

80,173 67,5143 80,356 

Bell Telephone 
Brazilian 
British Amertce.n Oil 
Bruck Silk 
Canadian Celanese 
Canada Northern Power 
Canadian Pacific Railway 
Consolidated. Smelters 
Consumers' Gas 
Dominion Bridge 
Fanny Farmer 
Ford. IIAN 

Imperial. Tobacco 
Internaticxial. Nickel 
Lobl aw 
Montreal Light, Heat 

& Power 
Moore 
National Breweries 
Page-Hers ey 
Shawinigan 
Southern Canada Power 
Steel of Canada 
Union Gas 
Walkers 
Weston Ltd. 

TOTAL SALES 
X AS eflown by Montre 	ronto 	 go ii.cts. 
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MONTY INDEX NUS OF 	 YIDS,1919-1935. 
(1926103) 

1919 1920 1921. 	1922 12 192)! 1926 1221 
January 117.9 116.7 125.2 	113.6 107.0 104.0 100.3 99.9 97.6 
February 116. 117.9 122.3 	112 .5 1014.3 10142 99 , 7 99.6 96.5 
Marc 113.5 119.7 123.2 	111.7 '07.8 1014.5  99.8 100.0 97.3 
April 111.3 120.9 125,14. 	111.3 ,0140 3.05.5 100.0 100.1 95.7 May 111.3 122.9 1214.0 	1106 1014,1 1O49 99.8 100.1 94.6 
June 109.7 124,6 125.1. 	111.3 10 11,0 104.E  98.5 1O0.4 95.7 
Juiy 111.9 126.6 1214,6 	111.5 1014,0 103,6 99.8 100.0 96.4 
August 112.5 128.2 1214,7 	111,5 101414 102,5 100.14 100.0 914.7 
September 112.7 130.4 1214.7 	110.1 ioi14 101,2 100.14 100.1 9.14 
Odtober 113.)4 131.8 12148 	111..3 105.7 100,2 100.8 100.1 9L0 
November 113.4 1314.2  119. 14 	3.12.1 106.2 100,2 101.0 100.1 92.3 
December 115.14 130.8 116.3 	109.6 105.2 100.6 100.1 99.3 90.2 

1923 129 	1930 1911 21312 . j.Uj 193 14  1935 

January 89.2 97.3 102.1 93.9 112,7 96.3 93.2 70.9 
February 89.5 98.3 101.14 936 1122 96.0 91.0 73.2 
March 90.1 102.3 101.1 91.9 139,1 97.7 86.1 71.14 
April 90.3 100.9 99.3 90.0 109, 96.6 83.8 72.2 
May 89,5 100.2 109. 3 95.0 81.8 #71. 
June 93.3 1014,0 9.2 4.3 111.7 93.3 82.1 - 

July 914.4 1014,0 981  1 0 93, 1(.I7,5 93.5 80.1 - 

August 95.9 102.0 95.9 38; 100.5 92.2 77.8 - 

September 95.2 102,3 93.9 95.5 93.7 92.14 77.2 - 

October 96.2 103,7 93,6 05.2 96,2 93.5 79.3 
November 95.9 103.3 93..6 107,7 985 914.3 77.2 - 

December 97.1 101,14 93.9 13.1.,7 99.14 95.1 71.3 - 

WY INDEX NTJ)RS OP DOM]1N3:0 0PCADALONGT1LB0NDYIELDS, X1935. 
(192&10O) 

January 14  .............. ..... 70.3 
11 ................... 70.5 
18 ............. 71,0 
25 .................... 10 . 9 

February 1 .................... 73.9 
8 ,,.,..,.,. 714.14 

15 
--- ........... 71+7 

22 ... ................ 72,9 

Max cli 1 .................. 	. . 73. 	5 
8 ..........., 	......... 72.9 

15 ................... 71.7 
22 ................... 71.0 
29 ....... ..... 	......... 70.2 

April 5 ..,................ 72.8 
12 ... ._....-. •,....,,. 72,7 
19 ................ 71.8 
26 n.,,.,r,.,,. 	. 	 . 71 . 3 

May 3 •'''0 O',.O'0,fQ., 71,2 
10 , . . 	 . 71 
17 .................- 	. 	 . 71 3 
214 ................... 71 . 3 
31 ................... 72.2 

June 7 72.3 
114 

, ......... 
................... 735 

x Based upon an average of daily figures f cj 1. 71e w.:ek endirrig on dates specified. 
# Corrected.. 



INVS'roRs' INDEX NUMBERS 
1926=100 Note; The Investors' Index measures the trend of values for the Investor who buys a fixed list of stocks and holds them 

INDUSTRIALS over a long period. 
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UTILITIES COMkANI5 ABROAD 
Number 

of 
Iron Pulp Textiles Food and Mis- Trans- 

Tele- 
phone 

Power 
and 

Securities 
Total and 

Steel 
and 
Paper 

Mill- 
lag 

Oils and Allied Bever- cell- Total port- Tele- Trac- Total 
In-. 
dust- Util- Grand 

- 	 1935 87 15 6 4 4 
Clothing Products ages aneous ation graph tion rial ity Total/ 

1926 100.0 lO 100.0 100.0 100.0 
10 

100.0 
19 

10000 
8 

100.0 
21 

10000 
20 

100.0 
2 

100.0 
2 16 5 1 4 112 

x1929 - High 311.0 383.8 118.2 267.4 416.8 110.1 193.8 201.4 507.2 163.6 160.6 
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 10000 100.0 

Low 194.0 196.1 73.1 191.9 248.3 74.5 131.8 89.1 247.0 124.8 
125.6 192.7 213.3 191.5 258.0 235.4 

x1931 - High 127.2 146.3 24.6 107.9 186.8 60.6 132.6 77.6 167.2 
117.1 108.3 131.1 122.5 117.4 138.1 155.8 

Low 68.1 71.5 9.0 47.8 98.0 40.2 89.9 40.6 80.3 
113.4 106.9 105.6 128.4 84.4 86.7 95.7 115.1 

x1932 - High 72.0 75.8 9.0 61.2 110.6 40.2 90.8 48.5 
53.8 31.7 81.3 74.6 42.4 51.0 33.6 58.8 

Low 44.0 36.8 1.4 34.9 78.3 24.0 66.5 27.3 
89.9 
39.1 

59.3 48.1 81.1 74.5 52.9 70.1 46.3 62.9 
x1933 - High 131.4 106.2 12.4 87.6 168.4 65.1 157.5 241.9 158.6 

30.5 20.2 52.0 37.5 41.2 50.8 28.5 38.6 
Low 56.9 44.1 2,5 38.0 87.7 30.7 82.3 39.8 66.9 

64.5 53.4 88.5 74.4 92.0 137.1 64.6 97.7 
x1934 - High 135.4 128.7 13.4 79.5 184.3 78.4 142.4 195.5 198.3 

37.3 23.7 62.3 47.7 47.9 67.6 30.3 49.0 

1934 
Low 113.4 82.8 7.6 63.9 141.8 60.4 122.0 94.7 154.4 

60.3 
45.4 

45.6 
28.5 

98.0 72.8 117.0 196.8 53.2 99.0 
84.8 57.1 81.6 123.4 35.6 82.8 

January 
February 

118.6 
123.8 

98.1 
114.6 

11.4 
13.6 

74.9 
77.1 

147.0 66.6 122.6 163.6 10,9 53.5 38.6 86.2 64.8 86.4 133.5 45.0 83.8 
March 128.5 113.6 13.2 77.1 

153.7 
153.2 

73.3 
76.3 

128.2 148.5 169.0 58.0 42.1 88.8 70.9 91.9 141.6 48.3 88.7 
April 133.0 114.9 13.2 75.2 159.4 76.8 

129.4 
134.3 

141.8 	189.2 
138.0 

58.8 43.3 9000 71.1 89.2 10.3 44.3 90.3 
May 128.0 106.9 13.8 7 ,1.3 159.0 79.1 129.9 113.8 

198.4 
190.5 

58.1 42.0 90.9 70.7 c18.3 151.4 42.6 93.4 
June 126.1 104.7 12.5 74.1 161.9 77.7 128.1 113.5 182.5 

56.7 0.2 90.0 69.7 99.3 166.4 40.0 9101 
July 116.6 97.8 10.5 72.4 153.8 72.7 123.3 86.7 168.9 

54.5 37.9 90.2 67.0 101.1 175.1 35.5 89.8 
Aug

5  
ust 

19 
120.1 100.7 9.9 73.2 158.0 73.1 125.5 91.3 174.7 

50.6 
51.2 

3299 
33.4 

89.6 63.4 93.7 161.4 33.6 83.1 
89.4 64.4 100.5 171.3 37.6 85.9 January 

February 
129.7 
128.8 

129.4 
126.4 

14.0 
13.4 

71.5 
67.4 

181.5 75.8 134.2 10698 168.6 50.4 32.1 100.3 61.3 108,0 187g4 36.9 90.5 
March 125.6 117.0 11.5 56.0 

179.7 
176.0 

75.6 
74.1 

131.3 109.1 168.6 49.4 30.8 102.4 59.8 107.5 186.1 37.2 89.6 
April 130.8 ll9. 11.1 56.9 178.6 73.1 

126.5 
125.1 

101.6 168.7 45.1 25.3 100.1 56.4 10498 184.2 32.9 86. 1  
J.Iay 14.4 121.9 10.8 59.9 211.7 70.3 127.8 

99.6 
102.4 

185.1 43.8 25.8 94.8 53.9 110.2 194.7 33•4 88.5 
j1 	Index Numbers 200.0 4-'.4 27.0 95.5 5398 125.9 224.5 35.6 96.8 

1934 
J14th 
1935 

127.6 105.3 12.6 73.5 162.0 78.9 129.0 119.0 185.7 55.3 38.7 90.4 67.8 100.6 
Mai 	9th 135.7 118.4 11.1 57.9 187.4 70.6 125.1 99.7 194.9 43.6 

172.6 36.8 90.5 

May 	16th 143.9 120.1 10.9 57.9 209.6 70.4 127.2 100.8 201.5 44.2 
25.8 95.2 53.4 117.3 209.1 33.2 91.6 

May 	23rd 150.4 122.4 11.1 61.3 226.9 71.5 129.4 106.1 204.7 
27.1 95.0 53.5 12792 228.3 34.0 9698 

May 	30th 147.2 121.2 10.5 62.1 224.0 70.6 129.0 100.3 198.5 
45.4 28.3 96.1 5497 132.7 238.3 35.5 100.7 

June 	6th 147.1 117.2 10.6 60.7 225.0 67.8 126.3 99.6 199.8 
44.6 27.3 95.0 54.1 130.1 232.1 36.6 98.7 

June 13th 147.3 117.4 10.3 51.5 223.4 69.0 1 26 9103.4200.8 
44.2 26.3 95.3 54.3 127.3 22701 35.8 98.0 

x Weekly figures. /Banks not included. 45.1 97.9  25.3 98.6 55,6 1241 2215 34.7 
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